# **340.00 10746 \$**

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Raymond Michael Alvarez	05/19/2005

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Griswold Controls, Inc.
Street Address:	2803 Barranca Parkway
City:	Irvine
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92606

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10746994

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (661)310-0449

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 661-255-8285

Email: kdallara@dallaralaw.com

Correspondent Name: Ken Dallara

Address Line 1: 21704 Golden Triangle Road

Address Line 2: Suite 203

Address Line 4: Santa Clarita, CALIFORNIA 93510

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ken Dallara

Total Attachments: 1

source=Patent Application Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 016047 FRAME: 0931

500032582

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) 5009.301			
Whereas, I/We, Raymond Michael Alvarez of Griswold Cont	rols, Inc, hereafter			
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in				
Wireless Sensor and Control Transmitter System				
X for which an application for a United States Patent was filed onDecember 1	ber 23, 2003			
Application Number 10/746,994				
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	, and			
Whereas, Robert Powers, President of Griswold Controls, Inc	here referred			
to "assignee" whose mailing address is _2803 Barranca Parkway, Irvine, Calif	ornia 92606 is			
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;				
and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said inventior rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the san for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the trademark granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had made.  Executed this	therefore in the United States. I/We office to issue said United States ne, for his sole use and behoof; and term for which said Patent may be this assignment and sale not been			
Vay and Mi	Short Um			
State of CAUTTONVIA	ond Michael Alvarez			
County of Los ANGELES)	egistration No., if applicable			
Before me personally appeared said Robert Vowens, Prasse	OUT			
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this	1971			
Commissi	CHAEL TERRY ion # 1336910 blic - California			
	eles County pires Dec 30, 2005			
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their represent more than one signature is required, See below*.	ative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if			

**RECORDED: 05/23/2005** 

PATENT REEL: 016047 FRAME: 0932